
2023 ANNUAL REPORT  
 
RICHMOND AREA METROPOLITAN 
PLANNING ORGANIZATION 

DATE: December 29, 2023 

1. Current Members and Terms 

 See attached. 

2. By-Laws  

 BYLAWS OF THE RICHMOND AREA (planrva.org) 

3. Attendance Records 

 In meeting minutes: TPO Board Meetings | Plan RVA 

4. Dates of Meetings 

 In meeting minutes:  TPO Board Meetings | Plan RVA  

5. Expectations and Responsibilities of Board/Commission Members 

 Please see Bylaws. 

6. 2023 Projects 

 N/A 

7. Legislation and Policy Recommendations 

 N/A 

 

https://planrva.org/wp-content/uploads/Bylaws-and-Nonbinding-Gov-Guid-Docs-Combined.pdf
https://planrva.org/transportation/board-tpo/tpo-board-meetings/
https://planrva.org/transportation/board-tpo/tpo-board-meetings/


 
 
 
 
 

RICHMOND REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION 
Policy Board 

Membership – FY24 
 
 

Jurisdiction Voting Members 
Member(s) Alternate 

Town of Ashland (1) 
John H. Hodges (1) 
Vice Mayor 
804-798-1256 
jhodges@ashlandva.gov 

Anita Barnhart 
Council Member 
804-798-9219 
abarnhart@ashlandva.gov 
 

Charles City County (1) 
Byron Adkins, Sr. (1) 
Supervisor, Board of Supervisors 
804-652-4701 
badkins@co.charles-city.va.us 
 

William Coada 
District Two, Chairman, Board of Supervisors 
bcoada@charlescityva.us 
 

Chesterfield County (4) 
James M. Holland (2) 
Dale District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7528 
hollandj@chesterfield.gov 
 
Christopher Winslow (1), Chair 
Clover Hill District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7396 
winslowc@chesterfield.gov 
 
Kevin P. Carroll 
Matoaca District 
Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7400 
carrollkevin@chesterfield.gov 
 

Mark S. Miller 
Midlothian District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7397 
millermark@chesterfield.gov 
 
 
 

Goochland County (2) 
John L. Lumpkins Jr. (1) 
Vice Chair, Board of Supervisors 
804-517-9511 
jlumpkins@goochlandva.us 
 
Susan F. Lascolette (1)      
District 1, Board of Supervisors 
804-338-3843 
susanl@goochlandva.us 
 

Vacant 
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mailto:hollandj@chesterfield.gov
mailto:winslowc@chesterfield.gov
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Hanover County (3) 
W. Canova Peterson IV (2), Vice Chair 
Mechanicsville District, Board of Supervisors 
804-746-8139 
wcpeterson@hanovercounty.gov 
 
Sean M. Davis (1)      
Vice Chair, Henry District, Board of 
Supervisors 
804-730-5648 
smdavis@hanovercounty.gov 
 

Faye O. Prichard 
Ashland District, Board of Supervisors 
804-389-6582 
foprichard@hanovercounty.gov 
 
 
Vacant 

Henrico County (4) 
Frank J. Thornton (2) 
Fairfield District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
fairfield@henrico.us 
 
Patricia S. O'Bannon (2)      
Tuckahoe District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
tuckahoe@henrico.us 
 

Thomas Branin 
Three Chopt District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
threechopt@henrico.us 
 
Vacant 

New Kent County (2) 
C. Thomas Tiller, Jr. (1) 
Board of Supervisors 
804-385-0787 
cttiller@newkent-va.us 
1/1/23 – 12/31/26 
 
Patricia A. Paige (1)     
Chair, District 3, Board of Supervisors 
804-239-0483 
papaige@newkent-va.us 
1/1/23 – 12/31/26 
 

Thomas W. Evelyn 
Vice Chair, Board of Supervisors 
804-310-7333 
twevelyn@newkent-va.us 
1/1/23 – 12/31/26 
 
Vacant 

Powhatan County (2) 
David T. Williams (2)    
Chair, Board of Supervisors 
804-598-517 
dwilliams@powhatanva.gov 
 
Karin M. Carmack       
Board of Supervisors 
804-721-0571 
kcarmack@powhatanva.gov 
 

Vacant 
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City of Richmond (4) 
Andreas D. Addison (1) 
Richmond City Council Member 
804-524-6390 
andreas.addison@rva.gov 
 
Katherine L. Jordan (1) 
Richmond City Council Member 
804-646-6531 
Katherine.jordan@rva.gov 
 
Dr. Cynthia Newbille (1) 
Richmond City Council President 
804-646-3012 
Cynthia.newbille@rva.gov 
 

Ellen Robertson  
Richmond City Council Member 
804-646-5348 
Ellen.robertson@rva.gov 
 

 
Agency Voting Members 

Member(s) Alternate 
Capital Region Airport Commission (1) 

John B. Rutledge 
Chief Operating Officer 
804-226-3017 
jrutledge@flyrichmond.com 
 

Vacant 
 

GRTC Transit System (1) 
Adrienne Torres 
Chief of Staff 
804-358-4782 
adrienne.torres@ridegrtc.com 
 

Sheryl Adams 
Chief Executive Officer 
804-338-3871 
sadams@ridegrtc.com 

Richmond Metropolitan Transit Authority (RMTA) (1) 
Joi Taylor Dean (1)     
Chief Executive Officer 
804-523-3303 
joi.dean@rmtaonline.org 
 

Vacant 
 

Virginia Secretary of Transportation Designee (1) 
Dale R. Totten 
Richmond District Engineer 
804-609-5288 
dale.totten@vdot.virginia.gov 
 
 

Mark E. Riblett, P.E. 
Assistant District Administrator 
804-609-5286 
mark.riblett@vdot.virginia.gov  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Non-voting Member Organizations/Appointees 
Member(s) Alternate 

Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) 

mailto:andreas.addison@richmondgov.com
mailto:Katherine.jordan@richmondgov.com
mailto:Cynthia.newbille@richmondgov.com
mailto:Ellen.robertson@richmondgov.com
mailto:jrutledge@flyrichmond.com
mailto:adrienne.torres@ridegrtc.com?subject=Inquiry%20for%20Director%20of%20Planning%20%26%20Scheduling
mailto:sadams@ridegrtc.com
mailto:dale.totten@vdot.virginia.gov


Thomas L. Nelson, Jr., P.E. 
Virginia Division Administrator 
804-775-3333 
Thomas.nelson@dot.gov 

Ivan Rucker 
Freight Program Manager 
Virginia Division 
804-775-3350 
Ivan.rucker@dot.gov 
 

Federal Transit Administration (FTA) 
Daniel Koenig (Liaison) 
Daniel.koenig@dot,gov 
 

Vacant 
 

RideFinders 
Von S. Tisdale 
Executive Director 
804-643-7433 
vtisdale@ridefinders.com 
 

Cherika N. Ruffin 
Marketing Representative 
804-643-7433 
cruffin@ridefinders.com 
 

Virginia Department of Aviation (VDOA) 
Rusty Harrington        
Manager 
Planning and Environmental Services Division 
804-236-3522 
Rusty.harrington@doav.virginia.gov 
 

Vacant 
 

Virginia Department of Rail and Public Transportation (DRPT) 
Tiffany Dubinsky 
Statewide Transit Planning Manager 
804-786-1059 
Tiffany.dubinsky@drpt.virginia.gov 
 

Grant Sparks 
Manager, Transit Planning and Corridor Dev. 
804-786-7425 
Grant.sparks@drpt.virginia.gov 
 

RRTPO Community Transportation Advisory Committee (CTAC) 
Sera Erickson 
ericksonss@vcu.edu 
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